

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No. 29285 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	27.11.2025	<u>H CJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Sri V. Ravichandran, learned counsel appears for petitioner. Sri B. Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Andhra Pradesh appears for respondent No.3. Vacate Petition along with counter-affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for one week more time to file counter-affidavit. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for two (2) weeks. The petitioner, if so chooses, may file reply to the counter-affidavit filed by respondent No.2 and also to the counter-affidavit of respondent No.3, by the next date. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> <i>kvni</i>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.