

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No. 29285 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	03.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Sri V. Ravichandran, learned counsel appears for petitioner. Sri Santhapur Satyanarayana Rao, learned Government Pleader for Services-I appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Sri Digumarthi Edukondalu, learned Assistant Government Pleader appears for Sri B. Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Andhra Pradesh, for respondent Nos.3 and 4. Learned counsel for the State of Telangana relied upon the instructions furnished by the Director of Intermediate Education obtained pursuant to our order dated 07.01.2026 but seeks time to obtain instructions from the competent authority on the observations made by this Court in the previous order dated 07.01.2026.	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to 17.02.2026. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> <i>kvni</i>	