

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.29285 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	25.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. V. Ravichandran, learned counsel appears for the petitioner. Mr. Santhapur Satyanarayana Rao, learned Government Pleader for Services-I, appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4. Mr. D. Edukondalu, learned Assistant Government Pleader represents Mr. B.Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Andhra Pradesh for respondent Nos.3 and 4. Learned Government Pleader for Services-I submits that decision on the question of absorption of the petitioner in the State of Telangana in an appropriate post and his rejoining is pending for approval before the competent authority. Therefore, seeks two weeks time. Time, as prayed for, is allowed. List the matter on 15.04.2026. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J ES	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.